## **RESOLUTION 2021 -**

## A RESOLUTION DECLARING COUNTY PROPERTY SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Section 7-8-2211, MCA, authorized the Board of County Commissioners to sell, trade, or exchange any real or personal property, however acquired, belonging to the County that is not necessary to the conduct of county business or the preservation of its property; and

WHEREAS, the County property described on the attached list "Exhibit A" has been determined by the Board of County Commissioners to be unnecessary to the conduct of county business or the preservation of its property and by such determination has been declared surplus property; and

WHEREAS, the property on "Exhibit A" individually have a value less than \$5000.00; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Broadwater County Commissioners, that said county property is declared surplus property and be taken off the inventory.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2021.

Broadwater County Commissioners

Mike Delger

Darrel Folkvord

Debi Randolph

ATTEST:

Doug Ellis, Clerk & Recorder/Treasurer